504626890 11/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4673608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZANDRA A. DAVIS	11/03/2017
NARDA N. RILEY	11/03/2017
VENUS V. DICKINSON	11/03/2017
NICOLE D. YOUNG	11/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LADYZ BY DESIGN LLC
Street Address:	1655 N. MAYFAIR ROAD
Internal Address:	#26642
City:	WAUWATOSA
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15434359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:jheino@dkattorneys.comCorrespondent Name:JOSEPH S. HEINO, ESQ.Address Line 1:111 E. KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85417.00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. HEINO	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Heino/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Executed (13133474)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0433

504626890

source=Assignment - Executed (13133474)#page2.tif source=Assignment - Executed (13133474)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0434

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZANDRA A. DAVIS, an adult having an address of 5880 North 77th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, NICOLE D. YOUNG, an adult having an address of 2745 North Buffum Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, VENUS V. DICKINSON, an adult having an address of 6657 West Constance Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and NARDA N. RILEY, an adult having an address of 8959 West Grantosa Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin are the inventors of the invention set forth in the United States Utility Patent Application titled FLEXIBLE SPOUT IMPROVEMENT FOR A DISPOSABLE URINAL, Application No. 15/434,359, filed on February 16, 2017;

WHEREAS, LADYZ BY DESIGN LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having offices located at 1655 N. Mayfair Road, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin #26642, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Utility Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ZANDRA A. DAVIS, NICOLE D. YOUNG, VENUS V. DICKINSON and NARDA N. RILEY in hand paid by LADYZ BY DESIGN LLC, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ZANDRA A. DAVIS, NICOLE D. YOUNG, VENUS V. DICKINSON and NARDA N. RILEY hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to LADYZ BY DESIGN LLC, their entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Utility Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by LADYZ BY DESIGN LLC, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-referenced United States Utility Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ZANDRA A. DAVIS, NICOLE D. YOUNG, VENUS V. DICKINSON and NARDA N. RILEY if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: //-3-2017

Zandra A. Davis

STATE OF WISCONSIN
) ss.

COUNTY OF Milwarker
)

On this 3¹⁴ day of November, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared **ZANDRA A. DAVIS**, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: is perman en t

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0435

Date: 11/3/17	Narda N. Riley
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Milwaukee) ss.)
and state aforesaid, appeared NA name is subscribed to the fore	RDA N. RILEY, personally known to be the person whose going instrument and acknowledged that he executed said ry act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
Witness my hand and seal	the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires:
Date: <u>Nov.</u> 3, 2017	Wenus V. Dickinson
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Milwaykee) ss.)
1	

On this 3rd day of November, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared VENUS V. DICKINSON, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0436

Date:_	11/3/17
	' / /

Nicole D. Young

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) ss.

COUNTY OF Milwauker

On this 3^{**} day of November, 2017, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared **NICOLE D. YOUNG**, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notar Public, State of Wisconsin

ly commission expires: in parameter

PATENT REEL: 044031 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 11/03/2017